RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@puniabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpuniab.com

PSiC Signature of the American State of the

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Dr. Sandeep Kumar Gupta, (M: 9992931181)

House No. 1722, Sector 14, Hisar (125001)

...Complainant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Superintendent,
Department of Local Bodies, Punjab, Sector 35-A,
Plot no. 03, Chandigarh.

... Respondents

Complaint Case No. 1288 of 2021

V/s.

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Complainant, Sh. Sandeep Kumar Gupta is absent.

None is present from the Department.

ORDER:

Dated: 02.05.2022

The date of RTI Application is 02.03.2021 and the date of Complaint filed in the Commission is 18.11.2021.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Sandeep Kumar is absent.

On the other hand, none is present from the department.

After going through the case file, I am of the view that the RTI Application of this present case i.e. CC: 1288 / 2021 is same (even the mentioned date and time are same) as of another case i.e. AC: 5218 / 2021 (also heard today) and the reply has been filed by the department in that case i.e. AC: 5218 /21.

In view of above, this case i.e. CC: 1288/ 21 is closed because of the same RTI applications in both the cases and the AC:5218 /21 would be pursued accordingly.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@puniabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpuniab.com

PSiC Signature of the American State of the

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, (M: 98143-54649)

S/o Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan, Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Road,

...Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The XEN, Water Supply and Sanitation, Division No. II, Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The SE.

Pathankot.

Water Supply and Sanitation Circle, Gurdaspur.

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 5270 of 2021

V/s.

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

Sh. Harjinder Singh, Superintendent is present from the department.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.09.2021, the date of First Appeal is 15.09.2021 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 23.11.2021.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that the information has been received by him and he is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, the Superintendent, Sh. Harjinder Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan.

After going through the case file, a letter dated 07.02.2022 from the Appellant and an email dated 25.04.2022 along with a letter dated 21.04.2022 from the concerned department have been received by the bench of undersigned, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is satisfied, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Dated: 02.05.2022

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, (M: 98143-54649)

S/o Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan,

Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Road, Pathankot.

armot.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The XEN,

Water Supply and Sanitation, Division No. II,

Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The SE.

Water Supply and Sanitation Circle, Gurdaspur.

... Respondents

...Appellant

Appeal Case No. 5272 of 2021

V/s.

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is present.

Sh. Harjinder Singh, Superintendent is present from the department.

ORDER:

The date of RTI Application is 01.09.2021, the date of First Appeal is 15.09.2021 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 23.11.2021.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan states that the information has been received by him and he is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, the Superintendent, Sh. Harjinder Singh states that the information has already been supplied to the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan.

After going through the case file, a letter dated 07.02.2022 from the Appellant and an email dated 25.04.2022 along with a letter dated 21.04.2022 from the concerned department have been received by the bench of undersigned, which is taken on record.

In view of above, as the Appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan is satisfied, no further intervention is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Dated: 02.05.2022

Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com

Ms. Rupinder Kaur Gill,

410, National City Homes,

G.T. Road, Amritsar. (Punjab) M: 88470-55308

...Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Principal Secretary To Govt. of Punjab, Local Govt. Department, Punjab, Sector 35-A. Plot No. 03, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Principal Secretary To Govt. of Punjab, Local Govt. Department, Punjab, Sector 35-A. Plot No. 03, Chandigarh.

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 525 of 2021

V/s.

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Ms. Rupinder Kaur Gill is absent.

Sh. Gagandeep, Senior Assistant is present from the department.

ORDER:

Dated: 02.05.2022

This case may be read with the reference of the previous order dated 09.03.2022.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Ms. Rupinder Gill is absent.

On the other hand, the Senior Assistant, Sh. Gagandeep Singh states as per the last order of the Commission dated 09.03.2022, the information was supplied to the Appellant and the representative of the Appellant, Sh. Vishal Joshi sought an adjournment as he / the Appellant had to go through the supplied information.

Further, the Senior Assistant, Sh. Gagandeep states that he had a word with Sh. Vishal (the representative of the Appellant) and he along with the Appellant (Ms. Rupinder Kaur Gill) is satisfied with the supplied information and further assures the Court about their satisfaction and requests for disposing of this case.

Also, on the other hand, no letter or email has been received to the bench of undersigned from the Appellant side relating to today's hearing.

As the assurity has been given by Sh. Gagandeep that the Appellant is satisfied, this case is disposed of and closed.

So, no further intervention is required in this case.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**